RESOLUTION 2021-13

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LAKE CLARKE SHORES, FLORIDA, APPOINTING A REPRESENTATIVE AND ALTERNATE REPRESENTATIVES TO THE PALM BEACH COUNTY LEAGUE OF CITIES, INC.

WHEREAS, the Town Council of the Town of Lake Clarke Shores has previously voted to appoint a representative and alternate representatives to the Palm Beach County League of Cities, Inc.

WHEREAS, it is necessary for the Town of Lake Clarke Shores to appoint a representative and alternate representatives to serve on the Palm Beach County League of Cities, Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LAKE CLARKE SHORES, FLORIDA, as follows:

- **Section 1.** That, Daniel P. Clark, Town Administrator of the Town of Lake Clarke Shores is hereby appointed to serve as the Town's representative to the Palm Beach County League of Cities, Inc.
- **Section 2.** That, Paul R. Shalhoub, Mayor of the Town of Lake Clarke Shores is hereby appointed to serve as an alternate representative to the Palm Beach County League of Cities, Inc.
- **Section 3.** That, Robert M. W. Shalhoub, Vice Mayor of the Town of Lake Clarke Shores is hereby appointed to serve as an alternate representative to the Palm Beach County League of Cities, Inc.
- **Section 4.** That, Gregory Freebold, President Pro Tem of the Town of Lake Clarke Shores is hereby appointed to serve as an alternate representative to the Palm Beach County League of Cities, Inc.
- **Section 5.** That, Valentin Rodriguez, Jr., Council Member of the Town of Lake Clarke Shores is hereby appointed to serve as an alternate representative to the Palm Beach County League of Cities, Inc.
- **Section 6.** That, Albert Pavon, Council Member of the Town of Lake Clarke Shores is hereby appointed to serve as an alternate representative to the Palm Beach County League of Cities, Inc.

Section 7. That, Mary Pinkerman, Town Clerk of the Town of Lake Clarke Shores is hereby appointed to serve as an alternate representative to the Palm Beach County League of Cities, Inc.

Section 8. That all Resolutions or parts of Resolutions in conflict with this Resolution are hereby repealed.

Section 9. That this Resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Lake Clarke Shores, Florida, this 11th day of May 2021.

| | | FUR | AGAINS I |
|------|---|----------|----------|
| BY: | Paul R. Shalhoub, Mayor | | |
| | Robert M. W. Shalhoub, Vice Mayor | <u> </u> | |
| | Gregory Freebold, President Pro Tem | | |
| | Valentin Rodriguez, Jr., Council Member | <u> </u> | |
| | Albert Pavon, Council Member | | |
| Atte | sted: | | |
| Mary | Pinkerman, Town Clerk | | |

Resolution #2021-13 Sponsored by: the Town Council